GPS Coordinates

Area Name

Chestnut Run Swim Beach
Route 846 Access Area
Hartford Road Access Area
Parkers Landing Access Area
Beaver Pond Road Access Area
Bayview ORV Area

Disabled Hunter Access Area
Shenango Dam / Outflow Area
Mahaney Recreation Area
Shenango Recreation Area
Route 18 Access Area

Clark Recreation Area

Golden Run Wildlife Area

Big Bend Access Area

Kidds Mill Recreation Area

Latitude (°N)

41.312513
41.310977
41.310634
41.322709
41.317783
41.303494
41.293535
41.266365
41.266993
41.297359
41.296953
41.283658
41.283069
41.285219
41.354958

Longitude (°W)

80.469094
80.470826
80.479680
80.491417
80.465855
80.475187
80.474539
80.466329
80.346330
80.431021
80.424820
80.427527
80.931917
80.323583
80.396652



